ALLOTMENT LETTER

To,						20	I	Date:			
1.	Mr./Mrs.	/Miss									
	Mr./Mrs./MissAddress:										
	E mail id:										
2.	Mr./Mrs./Miss										
	Address	5									
	E mail id										
Sub:	Allotmen	t of	3HK Un	it/Flat be	earing F	lat No	,	on the¹	h Floor,		
	side in the project known as "" situated at G.T. Road, under Ward No. 1										
	presently Holding No. 15, Mahalla Bahirsarbamangala Para within City and P.S. Burdwan and										
59	within th	e limit of the Bu	ırdwan I	Municipa	al Autho	rity at Di	strict: P	urba Barddh	aman, We	est Bengal.	
Dear S	ir/Madam	l,									
\/\a ba	حالم بنطمة	t you <u>1 (One)</u>		BUV I	Init/Ele	hooring	. Elat N	lo 0	n the	th Floor	
	and the second s	measuring abo									
100		Sq. Ft.		Mark and the same of	The property of the second						
100000000000000000000000000000000000000		of	920 (00000000000000000000000000000000000	-7400 ST 100 mg	Control of the second				Supplied to the same	the service Street	
		esidential Flat									
		Kitchen,									
		nare of land co									
1,517		benefits, amer									
		d building to									
		Road, under \									
		P.S. Burdwan									
		est Bengal for								_(Rupees	
Darddi	iaman, v	rest benganor	the total	, comona				Or	ıly).		
						- 6			•		
We	have	received	а	sum	of	Rs.	- 2			(Rupees	
				o	nly) as	earnest	money	in respect o	f the abo	ve referred	
apartm	ent. Deta	ils of the same	are as	follows							
Sr. No	Date	Cheque No	Bank N	Vame				Branch	Amo	unt	
1											
Total								For, YOGADA HO	DUSING PROJ	ECT PVT. LTD.	
								5		7	

Project is registered as per the provisions of WBHIRA Act, 2017 with the WB Housing Industry Regulatory Authority at under No. _____

This allotment letter is issued to you on the understanding and assurance given by you to us that you will enter into regular Agreement for Sale under the provisions of the West Bengal Housing Industry Regulation Act, 2017, (as amended up to date) on terms and conditions, which may contain therein. You undertake to execute the Ownership Agreement as and when called upon you by us and pay the necessary stamp duty and registration charges thereof. All the terms and conditions mentioned in the Allotment Letter and/or Agreement for Sale or such other documents executed for sale of the Apartment/Flat shall be binding on you and confirm that this allotment is the basis of commercial understanding of the parties.

Terms and Conditions:

- All the terms and conditions mentioned in the Draft Agreement to sale document which is available on WBHIRA website and personally shown to the allottee are applicable to this letter of allotment.
- Upon issuance of this Letter of Allotment, the Allottee shall be liable to pay the aforesaid Consideration Value shown in the Table as per Annexure - A attached herewith.
- The Society/Association formation and Other Charges as specified in Annexure "B" hereto together shall be paid by the allottee at appropriate time.
- The allottee shall not transfer resale this unit without prior consent of Owner till the document agreement to sale is registered.
- 5. In the event the allottee fails to make payment after booking the unit till the registration of the agreement to sale, the liquidated damages of 20% on the amount paid shall be recovered and the rest amount will be refunded with no interest.
- 6. All letters, circulars, receipt and /or notices to be served on allottee as contemplated by this present shall be deemed to have been duly served if sent by registered post A.D. at the address given by the allottee to us and on e-mail ld provided which will be sufficient proof of receipt of the same by the allottee and shall completely and effectively discharged of our entire obligations.
- 7. This Letter of Allotment shall be governed and interpreted by and construed in accordance with the laws of India. The Courts at Barddhaman City alone shall have exclusive jurisdiction over all

Mahendra Kumar Shaw Director matters arising out of or relating to this Letter of Allotment. Any dispute shall be settled in accordance with the provisions of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996.

Our Customer Relationship Management team can be contacted for any queries or assistance on the following coordinates:

Phone No.: (+91) 8250441107/ (+91) 9475188400

Email: yogadahousing100@gmail.com

Kindly confirm the above arrangement by signing the Allotment Letter.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For YOGADA HOUSING PROJECT PVT. LTD We confirm and accept

1) _____

Director

For YOGADA HOUSING PROJECT PVI. LTD.

Mahendra Kumar Shaw Director

ANNEXURE A

THEPAYMENTPLANISASFOLLOWS:

FLATS (INCLUSIVE OF PARKING SPACES IF BOOKED AND ALLOTTED)

Down Payment (Booking)	2 lakhs		
At the Time of Agreement for Sale within one month from date of booking	25%		
1 st floor roof casting			
2 nd floor roof casting	10%		
3 rd floor roof casting	10%		
4 th floor roof casting	10%		
5 th floor roof casting	10%		
Bricks works & floor works	10%		
Bathroom fittings & fixtures	5%		
Electrical fittings & fixtures	5%		
At the time of registration	5%		
Total			

Bank Details are as under.

Account Holder Name	YOGADA HOUSING PROJECT PVT. LTD				
Account Number	00000037320246845				
Account Type	CURRENT ACCOUNT				
Bank	STATE BANK OF INDIA				
Branch	SME BRANCH , BURDWAN				
IFSC Code	SBIN0013504				

For, YOGADA HOUSING PROJECT PVT. LTD.

Mahendra Kumar Shaw

Page 4 of 5

ANNEXURE B

SOCIETY/ASSOCIATION REGISTRATION AND OTHER ACTUAL CHARGES

- I) Charges/Taxes/Cess for one year
 - a) Municipal Cess/Taxes
 - b) Water Charges
 - c) Electricity Charges
 - d) GST
 - e) Government Mutation Charge (Optional)
 - f) Municplaity Mutation Charge (Optional)

II) Deposits

- a) Electrical Meter
- b) Water Meter

III) Expenses /Outgoing

a) Society/Association Registration Charges

IV) Any other charges

- a) One-year Building Maintenance Charges @ Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two Only) per Sq Ft per Month in respect of Super Built Up Area of Allotted Flat.
- b) Legal and Documentation Charges amounting to 1% in respect of the price of the Allotted Flat.
- c) Infrastructure development charges.
- d) Corpus fund equivalent to Sinking Fund.

FOR YOGADA HOUSING PROJECT PVT. LTD

Mehendra Kumar Sha

Page 5 of 5